

Government of Assam OFFICE OF THE JT. DIRECTOR HEALTH SERVICES (T) SHTO, ASSAM, NARENGI, GUWAHATI-71 **Health & Family Welfare Department**

Website : www.nrhmassam.in

e-mail:misnrhm.assam@gmail.com

Date: 28/11/2016

Tender No.: SHTO/Cond/108 Amb/23/2014/2244

e-TENDER NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF 110 NOS. OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE (NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING)

e-Tenders in two Bid System affixing Court Fee Stamp of Rs 8.25 (or IPO of Rs 10.00 in favour of "Jt. Director of Health Services (T), SHTO, Assam" for bidders located outside Assam) are invited from buyers for disposal of 110 Nos. of condemned vehicles. The complete e-tender documents may be obtained from the website- http://assamtenders.gov.in.The participating bidders should have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and have to register in the portal http://assamtenders.gov.in. The tender should be submitted on-line in the portal http://assamtenders.gov.in. on or before 28/12/2016 up to 2:00 PM. e-Tender Notice may also be seen in the NHM official websitewww.nrhmassam.in.

The Bidder shall also submit the proof for payment like non-refundable tender fee of Rs.2000/and EMD worth Rs.4 Lakhs (Rupees four Lakhs)only in the form of Demand Draft favoring "Jt. Director of Health Services (T), SHTO, Assam", payable at Guwahati.

The Original Demand Drafts for Tender Fee, EMD and Court Fee Stamp/IPO along with the hardcopy of technical bid only should be submitted to the Joint Director of Health Services(Tech)SHTO, Assam, Narengi, Guwahati-71, Assam on or before the last date and time of submission of the tender.

Sl.no	Scheduled	Start date	Start Time	End Date	End Time
1.	Tender Publishing	01/12/2016	10:00 AM		
2.	Tender Download	02/12/2016	10:00 AM	28/12/2016	1:00 PM
3.	Bid Submission	23/12/2016	10:00 AM	28/12/2016	2:00 PM
4.	Bid opening	28/12/2016	3:00 PM		

Important dates of the tender:

Sd/-

Jt. Director of Health Services (T), SHTO, Assam, Narengi, Guwahati-71